VALLEY BOULEVARD, CACTUS AVENUE AND LINDEN AVENUE STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT City Project No. 140802 BID SUMMARY

				H&H General Contractors, Inc.		Sequel Contractors		Hillcrest Contracting		EBS General Engineering	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BID S	CHEDULE A - VALLEY BOULEVARD/CACTUS A	VENUE									
1	MOBILIZATION (15% OF TOTAL WHICH INCLUDES 5% FOR UTILITY COORDINATION)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
3	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	EA	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
4	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS	3	EA	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
5	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,025	CY	\$57.00	\$58,425.00	\$92.00	\$94,300.00	\$30.00	\$30,750.00	\$110.00	\$112,750.00
8	AC PAVEMENT (RHMA-G)	460	TN	\$131.00	\$60,260.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$96.00	\$44,160.00	\$140.00	\$64,400.00
9	AC PAVEMENT (HMA TYPE A)	560	TN	\$94.00	\$52,640.00	\$81.00	\$45,360.00	\$84.00	\$47,040.00	\$105.00	\$58,800.00
10	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	480	TN	\$54.00	\$25,920.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$52.00	\$24,960.00
11	RUBBER POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY (RPMS)	128,860	SF	\$0.44	\$56,698.40	\$0.45	\$57,987.00	\$0.48	\$61,852.80	\$0.37	\$47,678.20
12	PCC CURB & GUTTER (8" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-200	1,173	LF	\$32.00	\$37,536.00	\$33.00	\$38,709.00	\$40.00	\$46,920.00	\$26.00	\$30,498.00
13	PCC SIDEWALK (4" THICK) PER C.R. STD No. SC-203	7,309	SF	\$4.50	\$32,890.50	\$7.25	\$52,990.25	\$6.10	\$44,584.90	\$5.50	\$40,199.50
14	PCC CURB RAMP PER C.R. STD No. SC-215	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
15	PCC RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (6" THICK)	315	SF	\$19.00	\$5,985.00	\$9.00	\$2,835.00	\$6.20	\$1,953.00	\$7.00	\$2,205.00
16	PCC COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (8" THICK)	0	SF	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	PCC CROSS GUTTER, FILLET, & SPANDREL (8" THICK) PER C.R. STD No. SC-216	0	SF	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	PCC CURB ONLY (6" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-202	0	LF	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	PCC CURB ONLY (10" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-202	0	LF	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CURB CORE DRAINAGE PER C.R. No. SC-221	2	EA	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
21	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (VALLEY/CACTUS ONLY)	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPING	1	LS	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,480.00	\$23,480.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,745.00	\$7,745.00
24	TRAFFIC SIGNS	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	WOOD FENCE (6' TALL)	0	LF	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	CHAIN LINK FENCE (3' TALL)	0	LF	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

2	7 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' TALL)	0	LF	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BIE	BID SCHEDULE A - VALLEY BOULEVARD/CACTUS AVENUE TOTAL				\$492,964.90		\$518,281.25		\$553,360.70		\$636,415.70

				H&H General Contractors, Inc.		Sequel Contractors		Hillcrest Contracting		EBS General Engineering	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BID S	CHEDULE B - LINDEN AVENUE										
1	MOBILIZATION (15% OF TOTAL WHICH INCLUDES 5% FOR UTILITY COORDINATION)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,285.00	\$50,285.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$48,650.00	\$48,650.00
3	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	EA	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
4	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
5	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
7	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,160	CY	\$51.20	\$59,392.00	\$92.00	\$106,720.00	\$30.00	\$34,800.00	\$92.00	\$106,720.00
8	AC PAVEMENT (RHMA-G)	719	TN	\$113.00	\$81,247.00	\$100.00	\$71,900.00	\$92.00	\$66,148.00	\$140.00	\$100,660.00
9	AC PAVEMENT (HMA TYPE A)	399	TN	\$108.00	\$43,092.00	\$81.00	\$32,319.00	\$90.00	\$35,910.00	\$105.00	\$41,895.00
10	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	543	TN	\$48.00	\$26,064.00	\$80.00	\$43,440.00	\$60.00	\$32,580.00	\$53.00	\$28,779.00
11	RUBBER POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY (RPMS)	50,901	SF	\$0.40	\$20,360.40	\$0.40	\$20,360.40	\$0.98	\$49,882.98	\$0.69	\$35,121.69
12	PCC CURB & GUTTER (8" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-200	1,148	LF	\$30.50	\$35,014.00	\$33.00	\$37,884.00	\$40.00	\$45,920.00	\$26.00	\$29,848.00
13	PCC SIDEWALK (4" THICK) PER C.R. STD No. SC-203	6,506	SF	\$5.00	\$32,530.00	\$7.25	\$47,168.50	\$6.10	\$39,686.60	\$5.00	\$32,530.00
14	PCC CURB RAMP PER C.R. STD No. SC-215	5	EA	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00
15	PCC COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (6" THICK)	1559	SF	\$17.00	\$26,503.00	\$9.00	\$14,031.00	\$9.50	\$14,810.50	\$5.50	\$8,574.50
16	PCC COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH (8" THICK)	427	SF	\$17.00	\$7,259.00	\$10.00	\$4,270.00	\$13.00	\$5,551.00	\$8.00	\$3,416.00
17	PCC CROSS GUTTER, FILLET, & SPANDREL (8" THICK)	2,053	SF	\$12.00	\$24,636.00	\$11.00	\$22,583.00	\$12.50	\$25,662.50	\$12.00	\$24,636.00
18	PCC CURB ONLY (6" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-202	113	LF	\$56.00	\$6,328.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	\$19.40	\$2,192.20	\$30.00	\$3,390.00
19	PCC CURB ONLY (10" TALL) PER C.R. STD No. SC-202	65	LF	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
20	CURB CORE DRAINAGE PER C.R. STD No. SC-221	0	EA	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	STREET LIGHTING (LINDEN ONLY)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,425.00	\$19,425.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPING	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	TRAFFIC SIGNS	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
25	WOOD FENCE (6' TALL)	73	LF	\$72.00	\$5,256.00	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$85.00	\$6,205.00	\$400.00	\$29,200.00
26	CHAIN LINK FENCE (3' TALL)	22	LF	\$61.00	\$1,342.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$310.00	\$6,820.00
27	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6' TALL)	199	LF	\$38.00	\$7,562.00	\$60.00	\$11,940.00	\$54.00	\$10,746.00	\$210.00	\$41,790.00
	BID SCHEDULE B - LINDEN AVENUE TOTAL				\$572,940.40		\$616,465.90		\$629,939.78		\$762,115.19

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A+B		\$1,065,905.30	\$1,134,747.15	\$1,183,300.48	\$1,398,530.89